
Title IX Coordinator and Deputy Coordinators  
 
Title IX Coordinator: Frank Trieu frank@evergreenbeauty.edu (425) 531-7092 The Campus  
 
Directors, who serve as Title IX Deputy Coordinators at their respective campuses, are:  
 
Bellingham Campus: Katy Denooyer, 1414 Cornwall Avenue, Bellingham, WA 98225  
(360) 389--5213, katy.denooyer@evergreenbeauty.edu  
 
Mount Vernon Campus: Melissa Eichenhofer, 509 S. 1st Street, Mount Vernon, WA 98274  
(425) 336-5123 x 8852, melissa.eichenhofer@evergreenbeauty.edu  
 
Everett Campus: Jenevieve Hunt, 802 SE Everett Mall Way, Everett, WA 98208  
(425) 336-5123 x 208, jenevieve.hunt@evergreenbeauty.edu  
 
North Seattle - Shoreline Campus: Courtney Verble, 18336 Aurora Ave N, Suite 103, North Seattle 
- Shoreline, WA 98133 (425) 336-5123 x 602 Courtney.Verble@evergreenbeauty.edu  
 
Renton Campus: Kylie Harris, 1222 Bronson Way North – Suite 230, Renton, WA 98057  
(425) 243-3272, Kylie.Harris@evergreenbeauty.edu  
 
Yakima Campus: Sonya Konetchy, 401 North 1st Street, Yakima, WA 98901  
(425) 336-5123, Sonya.Konetchy@evergreenbeauty.edu 


